PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5468388

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANGELA SUTTERER	04/08/2019
MICHAEL ANDREW REPKA	02/28/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF MISSISSIPPI
Street Address:	101 BARR HALL
City:	UNIVERSITY
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI
Postal Code:	38677

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15783208

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)313-3972

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615-244-5200

Email: francine.vanaelst@stites.com Correspondent Name: RICHARD S. MYERS, JR. Address Line 1: **401 COMMERCE STREET**

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11636N/3920CO	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANCINE M VANAELST	
SIGNATURE:	/Francine VanAelst/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2019	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Repka 208 assignment#page1.tif source=Repka 208 assignment#page2.tif source=Repka 208 assignment#page3.tif source=Repka 208 assignment#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 048851 FRAME: 0175

505421597

ASSIGNMENT (Worldwide)

WHEREAS,

Angela Sutterer 371 Arbor Glen Dr. Ballwin, MO 63021

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented and owns a certain invention titled

"Stabilized Formulation of Triamcinolone Acetonide"

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been

executed on even date herewith:

III filed on October 13, 2017 as Serial No. 15/783,208.

WHEREAS,

University of Mississippi 100 Barr Hall University, MS 38677

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and Interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefore including all United States and foreign patents that may hereafter issue in respect of such application;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: for good and valuable consideration, as described in the University of Mississippi Patent and Invention Policy (UM Policy Policy Number: 10000737, Policy Code: RSP.TM.400.003,) and as the sufficiency, adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the sald ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to sald invention, all United States and foreign applications for patents as well as all United States and foreign patents that may hereafter issue in respect of such applications for patents, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisional patents, substitutions, Patent Cooperation Treaty applications, United States provisional patent applications, continued prosecution applications, utility models, supplementary protection certificates, reexaminations, renewals, extensions and reissues, and all rights to sue for past or future infringement

Assignment: "ANGELA SUTTERER UM 3920CON", Page 1 of 2

thereof, and do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the

above mentioned Assignee in accordance herewith.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the above-mentioned ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or

anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the date of execution and/or filing date and

application number of said application when ascertained.

ASSIGNOR further authorizes said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may

properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries,

and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of

the provisions of the International Convention.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will

be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will upon its request, be provided promptly with all

pertinent facts and documents related to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be

known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related

thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any all paper,

instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, and enforce said application, said invention

and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF

INVENTOR

08Apr2019 DATE

Name: Angela Sutterer

Title: Assignor

Name: Allyson M. Best

Title: Assignee'

Assignment: "ANGELA SUTTERER UM 3920CON", Page 2 of 2

REEL: 048851 FRAME: 0177

ASSIGNMENT (Worldwide)

WHEREAS,

Michael Andrew Repka 7007 Bluff Lane Oxford, MS 38655

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented and owns a certain invention titled

INSERT TITLE

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been

executed on even date herewith:

III filed on 10/13/17 as Serial No. 15/783,208

WHEREAS,

University of Mississippi 100 Barr Hall University, MS 38677

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefore including all United States and foreign patents that may hereafter issue in respect of such application;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: for good and valuable consideration, as described in the University of Mississippi Patent and Invention Policy (UM Policy Policy Number: 10000737, Policy Code: RSP.TM.400.003,) and as the sufficiency, adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, all United States and foreign applications for patents as well as all United States and foreign patents that may hereafter issue in respect of such applications for patents, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisional patents, substitutions, Patent Cooperation Treaty applications, United States provisional patent applications, continued prosecution applications, utility models, supplementary protection certificates, reexaminations, renewals, extensions and reissues, and all rights to sue for past or future infringement

Assignment: "Repka UM 3920CON", Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 048851 FRAME: 0178 ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the above-mentioned ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the date of execution and/or filing date and application number of said application when ascertained.

ASSIGNOR further authorizes said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the international Convention.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents related to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any all paper, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Dated: 02-28-28/8	Ja (A.	Men
	MICHAEL A. REPK	\ 1

FULL PERSONAL MAILING ADDRESS: 7007 Bluff Lane Oxford, MS 38655

PREFERRED PHONE NUMBER: 662-801-3284

Assignment: "Repka UM 3920CON", Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 048851 FRAME: 0179

RECORDED: 04/10/2019